
Page 1 of 2 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Teesta Barrage Division 
Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri, Pin-735222 

 
Memo No.- 316               Dated – 22/03/2017 

 
 

2nd corrigendum of N.I.Q. No. - WBIW/EE/TBD/NIQ-01/2016-17, circulated vide this 
office memo. No.280 Dated – 14/03/2017  

 

In the above mentioned NIQ Clause no - A.3 Critical Dates (b,c,d), & Clause no – A.4 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) has been modified. The Modified Clause no - A.3 Critical 
Dates (b,c,d), & Clause no – A.4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is enclosed herewith 

 

 
 All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.  
 
Enclo:- As stated. 
 

 
Executive Engineer 

Teesta Barrage Division 
Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri 

 
 
Memo No. –316               Dated – 22/03/2017 
 
Copy submitted for favour of kind information and for wide circulation to the:- 

1. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 
2. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri. 
3. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri. 
4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring &Evaluation Division, Siliguri. 
5. Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
6. Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-IV, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 
7. Sub Divisional Officer, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Jalpaiguri. 
8. Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr.-I, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
9. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 
10. Office Notice Board. 

                      
 
 

Sd /- 
Executive Engineer 

Teesta Barrage Division 
Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Phone & Fax: 03562 -250270 
Email:  eetbd2012@gmail.com 
ee-teestbrgdvn@wbiwd.gov.in 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
A.3. Critical Dates 
 

 
b) Last date of issue of quotation papers :- 29.03.2017 upto 3:00 PM 
c) Date & Time of dropping   :- 31.03.2017 upto 3:00 PM 
d) Date & Time of opening   :- 31.03.2017 at 3:30 PM 

 
 A.4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 

1) Each Quotation must accompany EMD amounting to  13,000.00 (Thirteen Thousand) 
only in the form of  “ Demand Draft / Banker’s Chaque / Treasury Challan” of any 
nationalized bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India payable at Malbazar, 
Jalpaiguri in favour of Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, 
Jalpaiguri. Otherwise, the Quotation will be treated as “informal”. After completion of 
Quotation process the Earnest Money deposited by unsuccessful Quotationer will be 
refunded.  

2) After acceptance of valid quoted rate, earnest money already deposited if found to be 
less than the prescribed percentage (2%) of the accepted quoted amount, additional 
earnest money required shall have to be deposited before signing of formal agreement.  

 


